
S.No. 

Subject: Clubbing of Application Forms of candidates for various posts for which 
OMR based written examination held on 23-05-2024 - regarding. 
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The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), conducted OMR 
Based Written Test for the following posts on 23-05-2024: 
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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB) 
CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 

www.jkssb.nic.in 

22 

Advertisement 
No. 

01 of 2021 
01 of 2021 

01 of 2021 
01 of 2021 

01 of 2021 

01 of 2021 
04 of 2020 

04 of 2020 

04 of 2020 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

06 of 2020 

06 of 2020 

06 of 2020 

06 of 2020 

06 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2020 

Item 
No. 

011 

012 

013 

014 

015 

016 

082 

084 

085 

132 

153 

154 

196 

197 

200 

201 

204 

313 

321 

323 

NOTICE 

625 

081 

Department 

Jal Shakti 

Jal Shakti 
Jal Shakti 
Jal Shakti 

Jal Shakti 

Jal Shakti 

Transport 
Transport 
Transport 

Estates 

Animal/Sheep Husbandary & 
Fisheries Department 

Animal/Sheep Husbandary & 
Fisheries Department 

Higher Education 

Higher Education 

Higher Education 

Higher Education 

Hospitality & Protocol 

Skill Development 

Skill Development 
Skill Development 

Animal/Sheep Husbandary & 
Fisheries Department 

Transport 

Name of Post 

Mechanic 

Mechanic 

Electrician 
Electrician 
Electrician 

Electrician 
Fitter 

Welder 

Electrician 
Plumber 

Electrician 

Electrician 

Workshop 
Instructor 

Carpenter-II 
Maintenance 

Assistant 

Workshop 
Assistant 

Upholester 
Motor Driver 

Mechanic 

Electrician 
Plumber 

Electrician 

Mechanic 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

05 of 2020 

05 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

05 of 2020 

165 

172 

239 

305 

173 

ARI and Training 
ARI and Training 

Agriculture Production & 
Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Producation & 
Farmer's Welfare 

ARI and Training 

No.: JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)/14/2024-03 (7461700) 
Copy to the: 

3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board. 

The candidates, who have appeared in the said examination and may have 
applied for multiple Advertisements, with all the Items not being reflected on their 
admit cards or may have been issued multiple admit cards owing to varying credentials 
used by them at the time of registration, are required to submit Clubbing requests 

as per the devised format given with this notice w.e.f. 22-07-2024 to 24-07-2024 
through email at jkssbclubbingrequest@gmail.com along-with the documentary 
evidence i.e. copy of admit card, Application Form(s) etc., in support of their claim. 

2. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Machineman 

Machineman 

No further claim in this regard shall be entertained by JKSSB after the expiry of 
stipulated period or through any other medium. 

Carpenter 

4. P.S. to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Plumber 

5. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Etcher Artish 

1. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to publish this 
Notice in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/ Srinagar. 

18-07-20 24 
Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) 
Controller of Examinations 

J&K Services Selection Board 

Dated: 18-07-2024 



The Controller of Examinations, 
J&K Servces Selection Board. 

Subject: Clubbing of Application form(s) for various posts for which OMR based exam held on 23-05-2024. 

Sr 

S.No. 

No. 

Name of the Candidate with Parentage : 

Roll No. on which candidate appeared in CBT Exam on 23-05-2024 : 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Dated: 

Kindiy find attached herewith my Application Form(s) and copy of Admit Card(s), which should be clubbed and reflected against my Roll 
as per the detail given as under: 

Notification Application 
No. 

01 of 2021 

04 of 2020 

04 of 2022 

06 of 2020 

07 of 2020 

04 of 2021 

Total Number of Application form(s) filled 

05 of 2020 

FORMAT FOR CLUBBING 

ID 
Item No.s Notification 

No. 

Missing Application form No. on Admit Card 

Application 
Id 

Item No.s 

Yours Faithfully, 

Signature of candidate: 
Mobile No: 
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