GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

NOTICE

Subject: Clubbing of Application Forms of candidates for various posts for which OMR based written examination held on 23-05-2024 – regarding.

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), conducted OMR Based Written Test for the following posts on **23-05-2024**:

S.No.	Advertisement	Item	Department	Name of Post	
3.110.	No.	No.	Department		
1	01 of 2021	011	Jal Shakti	Mechanic	
2	01 of 2021	012	Jal Shakti	Mechanic	
3	01 of 2021	013	Jal Shakti	Electrician	
4	01 of 2021	014	Jal Shakti	Electrician	
5	01 of 2021	015	Jal Shakti	Electrician	
6	01 of 2021	016	Jal Shakti	Electrician	
7	04 of 2020	082	Transport	Fitter	
8	04 of 2020	084	Transport	Welder	
9	04 of 2020	085	Transport	Electrician	
10	04 of 2022	132	Estates	Plumber	
11	04 of 2022	153	Animal/Sheep Husbandary &	Electrician	
11	04 01 2022		Fisheries Department	Electrician	
12	04 of 2022	154	Animal/Sheep Husbandary &	Electrician	
12	04 01 2022		Fisheries Department		
13	06 of 2020	196	Higher Education	Workshop	
			- Ingrici Eddedion	Instructor	
14	06 of 2020	197	Higher Education	Carpenter-II	
15	06 of 2020	200	Higher Education	Maintenance	
13	00 01 2020	200	riigher Eddeddorf	Assistant	
16	06 of 2020	201	Higher Education	Workshop	
				Assistant	
17	06 of 2020	204	Hospitality & Protocol	Upholester	
18	07 of 2020	313	Skill Development	Motor Driver	
10		515	okiii bevelopinene	Mechanic	
19	07 of 2020	321	Skill Development	Electrician	
20	07 of 2020	323	Skill Development	Plumber	
21	04 of 2021	625	Animal/Sheep Husbandary &		
		023	Fisheries Department	Electrician	
22	04 of 2020	081	Transport	Mechanic	

23	05 of 2020	165	ARI and Training	Machineman
24	05 of 2020	172	ARI and Training	Machineman
25	07 of 2020	239	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Carpenter
26	07 of 2020	305	Agriculture Producation & Farmer's Welfare	Plumber
27	05 of 2020	173	ARI and Training	Etcher Artish

The candidates, who have appeared in the said examination and may have applied for multiple Advertisements, with all the Items not being reflected on their admit cards or may have been issued multiple admit cards owing to varying credentials used by them at the time of registration, are required to submit **Clubbing requests** as per the devised format given with this notice w.e.f. **22-07-2024** to **24-07-2024** through email at ikssbclubbingrequest@gmail.com along-with the documentary evidence i.e. copy of admit card, Application Form(s) etc., in support of their claim.

No further claim in this regard shall be entertained by JKSSB after the expiry of

stipulated period or through any other medium.

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS)
Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board

Dated: 18-07-2024

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/14/2024-03 (7461700) Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to publish this Notice in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 2. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

FORMAT FOR CLUBBING

The Controller of Examinations, J&K Services Selection Board.
Subject: Clubbing of Application form(s) for various posts for which OMR based exam held on 23-05-2024.
Sir,
Kindly find attached herewith my Application Form(s) and copy of Admit Card(s), which should be clubbed and reflected against my Roll No as per the detail given as under:
Name of the Candidate with Parentage :
Roll No. on which candidate appeared in CBT Exam on 23-05-2024 :

S.No.	Total Number of Application form(s) filled			Missing Application form No. on Admit Card			
	Notification No.	Application ID	Item No.s	Notification No.	Application Id	Item No.s	
1	01 of 2021						
2	04 of 2020						
3	04 of 2022						
4	06 of 2020						
5	07 of 2020						
6	04 of 2021						
7	05 of 2020						

/	05 01 2020			
Dated:			•	Yours Faithfully,
				Signature of candidate: